
※（　　）内はオリジナル歌手名です。※　　　印は本人出演・歌唱です。※（　　　）は本人歌唱です。

3

2

1

4

5

3

2

1
3枚組 全150曲

5枚組 全250曲

珍島物語　天童よしみ
津軽海峡・冬景色（石川さゆり）
つぐない（テレサ・テン）
東尋坊（水森かおり）
時の流れに身をまかせ（テレサ・テン）
鳥取砂丘（水森かおり）
道頓堀人情 天童よしみ
長崎の夜はむらさき（瀬川瑛子）
長崎は今日も雨だった（内山田洋とクール・ファイブ）
長良川艶歌（五木ひろし）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

孫 　大泉逸郎
まつり（北島三郎）
みだれ髪（美空ひばり）
みちづれ（牧村三枝子）
みちのくひとり旅（山本譲二）
昔の名前で出ています（小林　旭）
無錫旅情（尾形大作）
娘　よ（芦屋雁之助）
むらさき雨情（藤あや子）
矢切の渡し（細川たかし）

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

柳ヶ瀬ブルース（美川憲一）
雪　國（吉　幾三）
雪　椿（小林幸子）
夢追い酒（渥美二郎）
夢芝居（梅沢富美男）
夜霧よ今夜も有難う（石原裕次郎）
与　作（北島三郎）
夜桜お七（坂本冬美）
ラヴ・イズ・オーヴァー（欧陽菲菲）
吾亦紅　すぎもとまさと

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

流れて津軽　島津亜矢
浪花節だよ人生は（木村友衛）
なみだの操（殿さまキングス）
二輪草　川中美幸
ノ　ラ（門倉有希）
白雲の城（氷川きよし）
はぐれコキリコ（成世昌平）
流恋草（香西かおり）
箱根八里の半次郎（氷川きよし）
花街の母（金田たつえ）

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30. 

花も嵐も　山本譲二
氷　雨（日野美歌）
風雪ながれ旅（北島三郎）
釜山港へ帰れ（渥美二郎）
ふたり酒（川中美幸）
舟　唄（八代亜紀）
ブランデーグラス（石原裕次郎）
ふりむけば日本海（五木ひろし）
望郷じょんから（細川たかし）
星影のワルツ（千　昌夫）

愛のままで…（秋元順子）
安芸灘の風（レーモンド松屋）
安芸の宮島（水森かおり）
雨の御堂筋（欧陽菲菲）
伊勢めぐり（水森かおり）
ICHIZU（やしきたかじん）
縁　島津亜矢
大阪暮色（桂　銀淑）
男のうそ（三山ひろし）
女に生まれて（三山ひろし）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

石北峠　清水博正
高山の女～新録音～（大川栄策）

津軽の花（原田悠里）
津軽慕情（山本謙司）
南部蝉しぐれ（福田こうへい）
博多ア・ラ・モード（五木ひろし）
博多川　三門忠司
橋（北島三郎）
人恋酒場（三山ひろし）
ひとり薩摩路（水森かおり）

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

ふたり花　川中美幸
マイ・ウェイMY WAY（布施　明）
また君に恋してる（坂本冬美）
マディソン郡の恋（秋元順子）
窓（ハン・ジナ）
めおと桜（川中美幸）
約束～　　～（森山愛子）
雪の細道（水田竜子）
夜明けのブルース（五木ひろし）
路地あかり　北山たけし

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

女の哀愁（大月みやこ）
おんなの山河　天童よしみ
帰ってこいよ（松村和子）
風の海峡（市川由紀乃）
我慢船（鳥羽一郎）
感謝状～母へのメッセージ～　島津亜矢
木曽路の女（原田悠里）
来島海峡（レーモンド松屋）
黒髪しぐれ（鏡　五郎）
櫻の花の散るごとく（細川たかし）

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30. 

酒ごころ（キム・ヨンジャ）
酒と泪と男と女（河島英五）
酒の河（香西かおり）
酒のやど（香西かおり）
山　河（五木ひろし）
桟橋時雨（市川由紀乃）
幸せはすぐそこに…　天童よしみ
時代おくれ（河島英五）
ずっとあなたが好きでした（坂本冬美）
昴ーすばるー（谷村新司）

愛燦燦（美空ひばり）
愛　人（テレサ・テン）
紅とんぼ（ちあきなおみ）
あばれ太鼓（坂本冬美）
天城越え（石川さゆり）
雨酒場（香西かおり）
雨の慕情（八代亜紀）
石狩挽歌（北原ミレイ）
命くれない（瀬川瑛子）
祝い酒（坂本冬美）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30. 

北国の春（千　昌夫）
北酒場（細川たかし）
北の旅人（石原裕次郎）
北の宿から（都はるみ）
北の漁場（北島三郎）
兄弟仁義（北島三郎）
兄弟船（鳥羽一郎）
銀座の恋の物語（石原裕次郎・牧村旬子）
くちなしの花（渡　哲也）
熊野古道（水森かおり）

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

心凍らせて（高山　厳）
五能線（水森かおり）
酒　よ（吉　幾三）
細　雪（五木ひろし）
さざんかの宿（大川栄策）
人生いろいろ（島倉千代子）
すきま風（杉良太郎）
千の風になって（秋川雅史）
他人船（三船和子）
だんな様（三船和子）

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

おもいで酒（小林幸子）
想いで迷子（チョー・ヨンピル）
おんなの出船（松原のぶえ）
女のみち（ぴんからトリオ）
女の港（大月みやこ）
片恋酒（三門忠司）
喝　采（ちあきなおみ）
金沢の雨　川中美幸
河内おとこ節（中村美律子）
川の流れのように（美空ひばり）

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

祝い船（門脇陸男）
駅（大川栄策）
越前岬　川中美幸
越冬つばめ（森　昌子）
襟裳岬（森　進一）
大阪しぐれ（都はるみ）
大阪ラプソディー（海原千里・万里）
奥飛驒慕情（竜　鉄也）
おしどり人生（鏡　五郎）
おふくろさん（森　進一）

ああ上野駅（井沢八郎）
哀愁列車（三橋美智也）
逢いたかったぜ（岡　晴夫）
青い山脈（藤山一郎）
赤いランプの終列車（春日八郎）
赤城の子守唄（東海林太郎）
憧れのハワイ航路（岡　晴夫）
アリラン（菅原都々子）
夜来香（李　香蘭）
おーい中村君（若原一郎）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30. 

チャンチキおけさ　三波春夫
月がとっても青いから（菅原都々子）
月の法善寺横町（藤島桓夫）
東京の灯よいつまでも（新川二郎）
東京ブギウギ（笠置シヅ子）
東京ラプソディー（藤山一郎）
啼くな小鳩よ（岡　晴夫）
南国土佐を後にして（ペギー葉山）
ふるさとの燈台　田端義夫
星の流れに（菊池章子）

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

緑の地平線（楠木繁夫）
無法松の一生(度胸千両入り)（村田英雄）

名月赤城山（東海林太郎）
有楽町で逢いましょう（フランク永井）
雪の渡り鳥　三波春夫
湯の町エレジー（近江俊郎）
喜びも悲しみも幾歳月（若山　彰）
リンゴの唄（並木路子）
別れの一本杉（春日八郎）
別れのブルース（淡谷のり子）

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

ここに幸あり（大津美子）
古　城（三橋美智也）
酒は涙か溜息か（藤山一郎）
十九の春（田端義夫）
人生の並木路　ディック・ミネ
蘇州夜曲（渡辺はま子）
だから云ったじゃないの（松山恵子）
旅の夜風（霧島　昇/ミス・コロムビア）
誰か故郷を想わざる（霧島　昇）
誰よりも君を愛す（松尾和子）

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

丘を越えて（藤山一郎）
お座敷小唄（和田弘とマヒナ・スターズ/松尾和子）
お別れ公衆電話（松山恵子）
おんな船頭唄（三橋美智也）
ガード下の靴みがき（宮城まり子）
柿の木坂の家（青木光一）
影を慕いて（藤山一郎）
岸壁の母（菊池章子）
銀座カンカン娘（高峰秀子）
高原列車は行く（岡本敦郎）

紅とんぼ（ちあきなおみ)
雨酒場（香西かおり）
命くれない（瀬川瑛子）
駅（大川栄策）
襟裳岬（森　進一）
大阪しぐれ（都はるみ）
奥飛驒慕情（竜　鉄也）
おふくろさん（森　進一）
想いで迷子（チョー・ヨンピル）
女の港（大月みやこ）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

長崎は今日も雨だった（内山田洋とクール・ファイブ）
流れて津軽 島津亜矢
白雲の城（氷川きよし）
はぐれコキリコ（成世昌平）
流恋草（香西かおり）
箱根八里の半次郎（氷川きよし）
花街の母（金田たつえ）
花も嵐も　山本譲二
ふりむけば日本海（五木ひろし）
望郷じょんから（細川たかし）

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

星影のワルツ（千　昌夫）
みちづれ（牧村三枝子）
昔の名前で出ています（小林　旭）
無錫旅情（尾形大作）
娘　よ（芦屋雁之助）
夢追い酒（渥美二郎）
夢芝居（梅沢富美男）
与　作（北島三郎）
ラヴ・イズ・オーヴァー（欧陽菲菲）
吾亦紅　すぎもとまさと

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

片恋酒（三門忠司）
喝 采（ちあきなおみ）
金沢の雨　川中美幸
河内おとこ節（中村美律子）
北国の春（千　昌夫）
北の宿から（都はるみ）
兄弟仁義（北島三郎）
兄弟船（鳥羽一郎）
きよしのソーラン節（氷川きよし）
くちなしの花（渡　哲也）

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30.
 

熊野古道（水森かおり）
心凍らせて（高山　厳）
五能線（水森かおり）
人生いろいろ（島倉千代子）
千の風になって（秋川雅史）
他人船（三船和子）
津軽海峡・冬景色（石川さゆり）
東尋坊（水森かおり）
鳥取砂丘（水森かおり）
長崎の夜はむらさき（瀬川瑛子）

愛燦燦（美空ひばり）
愛　人（テレサ・テン）
あばれ太鼓（坂本冬美）
天城越え（石川さゆり）
雨の慕情（八代亜紀）
石狩挽歌（北原ミレイ）
祝い酒（坂本冬美）
祝い船（門脇陸男）
越前岬　川中美幸
越冬つばめ（森　昌子）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

なみだの操（殿さまキングス）
二輪草　川中美幸
ノ　ラ（門倉有希）
氷　雨（日野美歌）
風雪ながれ旅（北島三郎）
釜山港へ帰れ（渥美二郎）
ふたり酒（川中美幸）　
舟　唄（八代亜紀）　
ブランデーグラス（石原裕次郎）
孫 　大泉逸郎　

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

まつり（北島三郎）
みだれ髪（美空ひばり）
みちのくひとり旅（山本譲二）
むらさき雨情（藤あや子）
矢切の渡し（細川たかし）
柳ヶ瀬ブルース（美川憲一）
雪　國（吉　幾三）
雪　椿（小林幸子）
夜霧よ今夜も有難う（石原裕次郎）
夜桜お七（坂本冬美）

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

大阪ラプソディー（海原千里・万里）
おしどり人生（鏡　五郎）
おもいで酒（小林幸子）
おんなの出船（松原のぶえ）
女のみち（ぴんからトリオ）
川の流れのように（美空ひばり）
北酒場（細川たかし）
北の旅人（石原裕次郎）
北の漁場（北島三郎）
酒　よ（吉　幾三）

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30. 

細　雪（五木ひろし）
さざんかの宿（大川栄策）
すきま風（杉良太郎）
だんな様（三船和子）
珍島物語　天童よしみ
つぐない（テレサ・テン）
時の流れに身をまかせ（テレサ・テン）
道頓堀人情　天童よしみ
長良川艶歌（五木ひろし）
浪花節だよ人生は（木村友衛）

アンコ椿は恋の花（都はるみ）
暗夜航路（キム・ヨンジャ）
潮来笠（橋　幸夫）
王　将（村田英雄）
女の駅（大月みやこ）
カスマプゲ（李　成愛）
悲しい酒（美空ひばり）
からたち日記（島倉千代子）
君といつまでも（加山雄三）
高校三年生（舟木一夫）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30. 

東京ナイト・クラブ（フランク永井・松尾和子）
浪花恋しぐれ（都はるみ・岡　千秋）
ふたりの大阪（都はるみ・宮崎　雅）
もしかしてPARTⅡ（小林幸子・美樹克彦）
星降る街角（敏いとうとハッピー＆ブルー）
ラヴユー東京（黒沢明とロス・プリモス）
わたし祈ってます（敏いとうとハッピー＆ブルー）
あの素晴らしい愛をもう一度（加藤和彦・北山　修）
風（はしだのりひことシューベルツ）
神田川（南こうせつとかぐや姫）

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

この広い野原いっぱい（森山良子）
ブルー・シャトウ（ジャッキー吉川とブルー・コメッツ）
若者たち（ザ・ブロードサイド・フォー）
いい日旅立ち（山口百恵）
乾　杯（長渕　剛）
恋人よ（五輪真弓）
青春時代（森田公一とトップギャラン）
なごり雪（イルカ）
涙そうそう（夏川りみ）
花（石嶺聡子）

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

リンゴ追分（美空ひばり）
アマン（菅原洋一＆シルヴィア）
居酒屋（五木ひろし・木の実ナナ）
いつでも夢を（橋　幸夫・吉永小百合）
カナダからの手紙（平尾昌晃・畑中葉子）
北空港（浜　圭介・桂　銀淑）
銀座の恋の物語（石原裕次郎・牧村旬子）
恋のバカンス（ザ・ピーナッツ）
今夜は離さない（橋　幸夫・安倍里葎子）
昭和枯れすゝき（さくらと一郎）

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

好きになった人（都はるみ）
瀬戸の花嫁（小柳ルミ子）
そんな夕子にほれました（増位山太志郎）
滝の白糸（石川さゆり）
蜩（長山洋子）
火の国の女（坂本冬美）
星のフラメンコ（西郷輝彦）
港町十三番地（美空ひばり）
夫婦橋（三笠優子）
夫婦みち（オーロラ輝子(河合美智子)）

愛のままで…（秋元順子）
安芸灘の風（レーモンド松屋）
安芸の宮島（水森かおり）
雨の御堂筋（欧陽菲菲）
伊勢めぐり（水森かおり）
ICHIZU（やしきたかじん）
縁　島津亜矢
大阪暮色（桂　銀淑）
男のうそ（三山ひろし）
女に生まれて（三山ひろし）

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.
 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.
 10.

 11.
 12.
 13.
 14.
 15.
 16.
 17.
 18.
 19.
 20.

石北峠　清水博正
高山の女～新録音～（大川栄策）

津軽の花（原田悠里）
津軽慕情（山本謙司）
南部蝉しぐれ（福田こうへい）
博多ア・ラ・モード（五木ひろし）
博多川　三門忠司
橋（北島三郎）
人恋酒場（三山ひろし）
ひとり薩摩路（水森かおり）

 31.
 32.
 33.
 34.
 35.
 36.
 37.
 38.
 39.
 40.

ふたり花　川中美幸
マイ・ウェイMY WAY（布施　明）
また君に恋してる（坂本冬美）
マディソン郡の恋（秋元順子）
窓（ハン・ジナ）
めおと桜（川中美幸）
約束～　　～（森山愛子）
雪の細道（水田竜子）
夜明けのブルース（五木ひろし）
路地あかり　北山たけし

 41.
 42.
 43.
 44.
 45.
 46.
 47.
 48.
 49.
 50.

女の哀愁（大月みやこ）
おんなの山河　天童よしみ
帰ってこいよ（松村和子）
風の海峡（市川由紀乃）
我慢船（鳥羽一郎）
感謝状～母へのメッセージ～　島津亜矢
木曽路の女（原田悠里）
来島海峡（レーモンド松屋）
黒髪しぐれ（鏡　五郎）
櫻の花の散るごとく（細川たかし）

 21.
 22.
 23.
 24.
 25.
 26.
 27.
 28.
 29.
 30. 

酒ごころ（キム・ヨンジャ）
酒と泪と男と女（河島英五）
酒の河（香西かおり）
酒のやど（香西かおり）
山　河（五木ひろし）
桟橋時雨（市川由紀乃）
幸せはすぐそこに…　天童よしみ
時代おくれ（河島英五）
ずっとあなたが好きでした（坂本冬美）
昴ーすばるー（谷村新司）


